
     22.02.1935. Muerren            Slalom, women  
   
   
   
 
 
 
    course name: Allmendhubel  
    course setter: Godi Michel  SUI  
    weather: extremely windy, blinding storm  
    snow: sheer ice  
    started: 33  
    finished: 31  
   
 
   
       1. Anny Rueegg                     SUI      75.7  +   67.5     143.2     (  7)  
 
       2. Christel Cranz                 GER     69.6  +   75.9     145.5     (  3)  
       3. Kaette Grasegger                GER     73.1  +   73.6     146.7     (  9) 
  
       4. Elvira Osirnig                 SUI      74.4  +   75.4     149.8     (  6)  
       5. Evelyn Pinching                GBR     78.2  +   72.2     150.4     (15) 
  
       6. Roesli Streiff                  SUI      73.3  +   81.6     154.9     (10)  
       7. Turid Jespersen                NOR     80.2  +   77.4     157.6     (  5)  
       8. Hady Lantschner-Pfeiffer       AUT     77.8  +   81.4     159.2     (  8)  
       9. Jeanette Kessler               GBR     84.0  +   76.0     160.0  
 
     10. Esme Mackinnon                 GBR     80.0  +   83.0     163.0  
     11. Liesl Schwartz                 GER     84.2  +   82.0     166.2     (12) 
  
     12. Helen Boughton-Leigh           USA     89.0  +   80.6     169.6  
     13. Betty Macfie                   GBR      87.1  +   84.5     171.6  
     14. Lois Butler                    GBR     86.6  +   85.6     172.2  
     15. Grete Weikert                  AUT     90.0  +   82.3     172.3  
     16. Birnie Duthie                  GBR     87.9  +   85.0     172.9  
 
     17. Elli Loeri-Stiller              AUT     88.9  +   88.4     177.3  
     18. Niny Suter                     SUI      95.5  +   86.1     181.6     (14)  
     19. Marcelle Buehler                SUI      90.4  +   96.3     186.7     (13)  
     20. Kaete Lettner                   AUT     92.7  +   96.5     189.2  
     21. Lisa Resch                     GER              107.4  +   82.1     189.5     (  4)  
     22. Dr Emmy Ripper                 AUT     96.0  +   95.5     191.5  
     23. Grete Lantschner-Alt           AUT              106.9  +   87.8     194.7  
 



     24. Helen Zingg                    SUI              104.1  +   96.5     200.6   (  2)  
     25. Faith Donaldson                USA              107.3  +   98.4     205.7  
     26. Lilo Schwarzenbach             USA              108.6  +   98.7     207.3  
     27. Marianne von Szapary  HUN              105.6  + 103.4    209.0  
     28. Mary Bird                      USA              113.4  + 106.3     219.7  
     29. Liesl Windischbauer            GER              108.9  + 111.5     220.4  
     30. Gratia Schimmelpenninck       NED              133.9  +   90.2     224.1     (11)  
     31. Elisabeth Woolsey              USA              130.9  +   96.6     227.5  
   
 
     DNF:  
      Lotte Baader   GER  (  1).  
   
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                    1st run                               2nd run  
   
   
     course name: Allmendhubel  
     number of gates: 33  
     course setter: Godi Michel  SUI  
     weather: bad  
     snow: sheer ice  
     forerunners: Freidl Pfeiffer AUT & Arno Glatthard SUI  
   
   
  1. Christl Cranz       GER   69.6     (  3)   1. Anny Rueegg         SUI   67.5  (  7) 
   
   
 
  2. Kaette Grasegger  GER   73.1  (  9) 
  3. Roesli Streiff       SUI   73.3     (10)   2. Evelyn Pinching    GBR   72.2 (15) 
  
  4. Elvira Ossirnig     SUI   74.4     (  6)   3. Kaette Grasegger  GER   73.6 (  9) 
  
  5. Anny Rueegg        SUI   75.7  (  7) 
                                              4. Elvira Osirnig      SUI   75.4  (  6) 
                                              5. Christl Cranz       GER   75.9  (  3) 
  6. Hady Lantschner   GER   77.8     (  8)   6. Jeanette Kessler    GBR   76.0  
  7. Evelyn Pinching    GBR   78.2  (15) 
                                              7. Turid Jespersen     NOR   77.4  (  5) 
  
  8. Esme Mackinnon   GBR   80.0  
  9. Turid Jespersen    NOR   80.2  (  5) 
                                              8. H Boughton-Leigh USA   80.6 
  
                                              9. Hady Lantschner  GER   81.4  (  8) 
                                           10. Roesly Streiff       SUI   81.6  (10) 
10. Jeanette Kessler    GBR   84.0     11. Liesl Schwarz       GER   82.0  (12) 
11. Liesl Schwarz       GER   84.2    (12) 12. Lisa Resch          GER   82.1  (  4) 
                                           13. Grete Weikert       AUT   82.3  
                                           14. Esme Mackinnon  GBR   83.0  
12. Lois Butler         GBR   86.6  
13. Betty Macfie        GBR   87.1     15. Betty Macfie        GBR   84.5  
14. Birnie Duthie       GBR   87.9     16. Birnie Dutie        GBR   85.0  
                                           17. Lois Butler         GBR   85.6  
15. Elly Loeri-Stiller   AUT   88.9     18. Niny Suter          SUI   86.1  (14) 
16. Boughton-Leigh    USA   89.0  
17. Grete Weikert       AUT   90.0     19. Grete Lantschner  AUT   87.8  
18. Marcelle Buehler   SUI   90.4    (13) 20. Elly Loeri-Stiller   AUT   88.4  



            team result:  
   
 
      1.  GER      13.27.1  
      2.  SUI       13.36.2  
      3.  GBR      13.37.2 
  
      4.  AUT      15.25.0 
  
      5.  USA      17.09.8  
   
 


